Rakesh Biyani, Anil Biyani, Sunil
B iyan i ,  Gop ik ishan B iyan i ,
Laxminarayan Biyani and Sangeeta
Biyani

 % of post preferential
issue capital

8.09%

56.97%

Lock-in period:

The Issue Shares 1 to be offered, issued and allotted to Investor 1 shall be subject to lock-in as provided under the provisions of
SEBI Regulations.

The CCDs, Issue Shares 2 and CCD Shares to be offered, issued and allotted to Investor 2 shall be subject to lock-in as provided
under the provisions of SEBI Regulations.

Listing:

The Company will make an application to the stock exchanges at which the existing shares are listed, for listing of the Issue
Shares and CCD Shares. Such Issue Shares and CCD Shares, once allotted, will rank pari passu with the existing equity shares
of the Company in all respects, including dividend.Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed issue is as follows:

Sr. No. Category Pre-issue Equity   After allotment of   After allotment of
Shareholding   Issue Shares   CCD shares

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage   Number of   Percentage
Shares  of holding Shares  of holding Shares  of holding

held held held

A Promoters' Holding

1 Indian Promoters

(including Persons acting in concert) 84428252 54.59 84428252 48.73 84428252 44.00

Acquirer

Ryka Commercial Ventures

Private Ltd. 31,50,811 2.04 6256401 3.61 24889941 12.97

 Other persons acting in concert NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub-Total 87579063 56.63 90684653 52.34 109318193 56.97

B1 Non-Promoters' Holding

a. Insurance Companies 1931992 1.25 1931992 1.12 1931992 1.01

b. Mutual Funds 1840833 1.19 1840833 1.06 1840833 0.96

c. Banks, Financial Institutions,

(Central Govt. State Govt.

Institutions / Non-Government

Institutions) 132952 0.09 132952 0.07 132952 0.07

d Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) 22316514 14.43 22316514 12.88 22316514 11.63

E Venture Capital Funds NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

  Sub-Total 26222291 16.96 26222291 15.13 26222291 13.16

B2 Others

a. Private Corporate Bodies 23847839 15.42 23847839 13.76 23847839 12.43

b. Acquirer:

PI Opportunities Fund I 0 0 15527950 8.96 15527950 8.09

c. Public 16509335 10.68 16509335 9.53 16509335 8.60

d. Non Resident Indians 291064 0.19 291064 0.17 291064 0.15

e. Any other – Clearing Members 184971 0.12 184971 0.11 184971 0.10

 Sub-Total 40833209 26.41 56361159 32.53 56361159 29.37

 Grand Total 154634563 100.00 173268103 100.00 191901643 100.00

7

The certificate issued by NGS & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company as to the pricing of the
Issue Shares, CCDs and CCD Shares in this preferential issue and certifying that this preferential issue is being made in
accordance with the requirements contained in Chapter VII of the SEBI Regulations, will be placed before the shareholders at
the meeting and will be kept open for inspection in the manner indicated in Note 9 above.

As it is proposed to issue equity shares of the Company on a preferential basis, it is required to be approved by the members by